access to safe and affordable electricity, promoting cleaner off-grid solutions like solar, and integrating 

energy efficiency and environmental management strategies to reduce dependency on wood. 

Overview of transportation services in mopani district municipality  

The District consists of two hundred and thirty-two (232) Law Enforcement officers, and six(06) Road 

Safety officers whilst the local municipalities have 48 traffic officers which gives the total of  286. The 

District consist of seven (8) National Rods; R81 Munnik – Giyani, R71 Veekraal – Tzaneen –Phalaborwa,